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DATE

03/09/2024

28/06/2024

01/04/2024

31/08/2023

27/06/2023

31/03/2023

31/08/2022

25/05/2022

29/03/2022

30/08/2021

25/05/2021

30/03/2021

31/08/2020

25/05/2020

30/03/2020

29/08/2019

24/05/2019

8-9/05/2019

27/03/2019

29/08/2018

25/05/2018

7-9/05/2018

29/03/2018

29/08/2017

26/05/2017

27/03/2017

29/08/2016

14-15/06/2016

14-15/06/2016

31/05/2016

24-25/05/2016

16-17/05/2016

29/03/2016

28/08/2015

29/05/2015

27/03/2015

29/08/2014

30/05/2014

27/03/2014

30/08/2013

31/05/2013

28/03/2013

27/08/2012

30/05/2012

28/03/2012

IR Event Calendar

EVENT

2024 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2024 Annual General Meeting

2023 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2023 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2023 Annual General Meeting

2022Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2022 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2022 Annual General Meeting

2021 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2021 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2021 Annual General Meeting

2020 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2020 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2020 Annual General Meeting

2019 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2019 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2019 Annual General Meeting

J.P. Morgan’s 15th Global China Summit

2018 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2018 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2018 Annual General Meeting

J.P.Morgan's 14th Annual Global China Summit

2017 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2017 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2017 Annual General Meeting

2016 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2016 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

Macquarie Emerging Leaders Corporate Day 2016

J.P. Morgan Global China Summit 2016

2016 Annual General Meeting

Morgan Stanley 2nd China Summit

HSBS China Conference

2015 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2015 Interim Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2015 Annual General Meeting

2014 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2014 Interim Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2014 Annual General Meeting

2013 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2013 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2013 Annual General Meeting

2012 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2012 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

2012 Annual General Meeting

2011 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call

VENUE

Conference Call

Beijing, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Beijing, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Online Conference

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Beijing, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Beijing, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Singapore

Beijing, China

Hong Kong, China

Beijing, China

Shenzhen, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call

Conference Call

Hong Kong, China

Conference Call




