IR Event Calendar

DATE	EVENT	VENUE
03/09/2024	2024 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
28/06/2024	2024 Annual General Meeting	Beijing, China
01/04/2024	2023 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
31/08/2023	2023 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
27/06/2023	2023 Annual General Meeting	Beijing, China
31/03/2023	2022Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
31/08/2022	2022 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
25/05/2022	2022 Annual General Meeting	Online Conference
29/03/2022	2021 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
30/08/2021	2021 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
25/05/2021	2021 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
30/03/2021	2020 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
31/08/2020	2020 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
25/05/2020	2020 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
30/03/2020	2019 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
29/08/2019	2019 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
24/05/2019	2019 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
8-9/05/2019	J.P. Morgan's 15th Global China Summit	Beijing, China
27/03/2019	2018 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
29/08/2018	2018 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
25/05/2018	2018 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
7-9/05/2018	J.P.Morgan's 14th Annual Global China Summit	Beijing, China
29/03/2018	2017 Annual Resutts Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
29/08/2017	2017 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
26/05/2017	2017 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
27/03/2017	2016 Annual Resutts Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
29/08/2016	2016 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
14-15/06/2016	Macquarie Emerging Leaders Corporate Day 2016	Singapore
14-15/06/2016	J.P. Morgan Global China Summit 2016	Beijing, China
31/05/2016	2016 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
24-25/05/2016	Morgan Stanley 2nd China Summit	Beijing, China
16-17/05/2016	HSBS China Conference	Shenzhen, China
29/03/2016	2015 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
28/08/2015	2015 Interim Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
29/05/2015	2015 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
27/03/2015	2014 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
29/08/2014	2014 Interim Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
30/05/2014	2014 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
27/03/2014	2013 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
30/08/2013	2013 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
31/05/2013	2013 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
28/03/2013	2012 Annual Resutls Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
27/08/2012	2012 Interim Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call
30/05/2012	2012 Annual General Meeting	Hong Kong, China
28/03/2012	2011 Annual Results Announcement Investor/Analyst Briefing Call	Conference Call